net sales of around 48.6 million Euro (around 53 million Euro in 2015) and in a decrease or an
increase of the net profit of the Group of around 2.1 million Euro (around 3.3 million Euro in 2015).

Furthermore, the Group owns shareholdings in subsidiaries located in areas outside the European
Monetary Union, the variations in the net assets, deriving from fluctuations in the exchange rates of
the local currency against the Euro, are recorded in a reserve of the consolidated shareholders’ equity
named “translation reserve”.

154 Notes - Consolidated Finalcial Statements Safilo Group S.p.A.

The table below summarizes the net financial assets of the Group per foreign currency at 31st December
2016 and 31st December 2015:

In terms of translation risk related to the conversion of the equity of the companies in foreign currencies
other than the Euro, the sensitivity analysis shows that a possible revaluation or devaluation of 10% of
Euro against those currencies, would respectively cause a decrease or increase in Group net equity of
about Euro 70.7 million (about Euro 81 million in 2015).

The table below summarizes the financial assets and liabilities of the Group per currency at 31st
December 2016 and 31st December 2015:

(thousands of Euro) December 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

USD  498,576  453,537

HKD  127,387  254,073

CNY  69,179  80,591

GBP  23,129  25,120

CAD  33,426  29,818

CHF  25,063  25,172

SEK  15,483  17,389

BRL  15,025  20,687

Other currencies  11,572  16,877

Total 818,840  923,263

(thousands of Euro) December 31, 2016

Euro US Dollar Other currencies Total

Cash in hand and at bank 14,421 67,288 27,329 109,038

Trade receivables, net 104,061 65,609 67,737 237,407

Derivative financial instruments - 50 1,947 1,997

Other current assets 28,272 18,292 14,264 60,828

Total current financial assets 146,754 151,239 111,277 409,270
Derivative financial instruments - - - -

Other non-current assets 33,493 1,506 1,701 36,700

Total non-current financial assets 33,493 1,506 1,701 36,700
Trade payables 147,655 75,245 25,592 248,492

Short-term borrowings 20,013 - - 20,013

Derivative financial instruments - 1,600 24 1,624

Tax payables and other current liabilities 83,976 7,799 18,819 110,594

Total current financial liabilities 251,644 84,644 44,435 380,723
Long-term borrowings 137,393 - - 137,393

Derivative financial instruments 484 - - 484

Other non-current liabilities 40,102 5,090 391 45,583

Total non-current financial liabilities 177,979 5,090 391 183,460

155Notes - Consolidated Finalcial Statements Safilo Group S.p.A.

Changes in fair value risk

The Group holds some assets that are subject to variations in value over time according to the variations
of the market on which they are traded.

With regard to trade payables and receivables and other current and non-current assets, it is assumed
that their book value is approximately equal to their fair value.

With reference to the Equity-Linked Bond issued in 2014, given the presence of a “cash settlement
option”, the conversion option component represents an embedded derivative financial instrument